TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dufry AG (Dufry SA) (Dufry Ltd)		05/02/2022	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dufry International AG (Dufry International SA) (Dufry International Ltd)
Street Address:	Brunngässlein 12
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4052
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4583696	H HUDSON
Registration Number:	5210201	H HUDSON
Registration Number:	4988203	H HUDSON
Registration Number:	4017115	TECH ON THE GO
Registration Number:	3913517	KIDS WORKS
Registration Number:	3335110	A FIRST CLASS TICKET TO GREAT READING
Registration Number:	2764126	BOOK CORNER
Registration Number:	3695276	KIDS CORNER
Registration Number:	2805202	AEROMART
Registration Number:	1767766	HUDSON NEWS
Registration Number:	1765128	HUDSON NEWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128189606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124048714

Email: malerner@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lerner, Esq. / Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 1130

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0954

900698467

Address Line 4: Ne	ew York, NEW YORK 10169	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y9590-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lerner	
SIGNATURE:	/mark lerner/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2022	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment from DAG to DIAG#page1.tif		

source=Assignment from DAG to DIAG#page1.tif source=Assignment from DAG to DIAG#page2.tif source=Assignment from DAG to DIAG#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dufry AG (Dufry SA) (Dufry Ltd), an aktiengesellschaft of Switzerland with a place of business at Brunngasslein 12 Basel Switzerland 4052 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, annexed hereto, in connection with retail services, retail management services and consultation services, including registrations for those marks in the United States as set forth therein (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Dufry International AG (Dufry International SA) (Dufry International Ltd), an aktiengesellschaft of Switzerland with a place of business at Brunngässlein 12, 4052 Basel Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor said Trademarks for use with all goods and services in connection with which Assignor has established rights and registrations;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm their understanding and intention that Assignee be considered the owner of all right, title, and interest to the Mark and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby.

Assignor further hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to the Assignee the right to sue in Assignee's own name on all claims for past damages and all other legal and equitable relief for infringement or dilution of the Trademark, or unfair competition pertaining to the Trademark and to have and hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon, Assignor, his successors and assigns, for the uses and purposes above set forth and refereed to and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

DM2\15830413.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0956 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed, effective as of the $02^{\rm nd}$ day of May 2022.

Dufry AG (Dufry SA) (Dufry Ltd)

By The More _____

Name: Tobias Meyer

Title: General Counsel Corporate

By_____

Name: Solange Zanotti

Title: Senior Legal Counsel

Schedule A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Number Class	
H HUDSON	86145510	4583696	035	
H HUDSON	86823295	5210201	029	
H HUDSON	86807874	4988203	035	
TECH ON THE GO	85128999	4017115	035	
KIDS WORKS	85051618	3913517	035	
A FIRST CLASS TICKET TO GREAT READING	78935121	3335110	035	
BOOK CORNER	78062988	2764126	035	
KIDS CORNER	77685148	3695276	035	
AEROMART	76007569	2805202	035	
HUDSON NEWS	74288425	1767766	042	
HUDSON NEWS	74288311	1765128	042	

 $Assignment\ from\ Dufry\ AG\ (Dufry\ SA)\ (Dufry\ Ltd)\ to\ Dufry\ International\ AG\ (Dufry\ International\ SA)\ (Dufry\ International\ Ltd): 15830413_1$

RECORDED: 06/03/2022